
What Score Do I Need?
Find out what score you need to get into the Top 25 schools in the US.*

*Based on US News 2017 rankings **According to the school’s website.
Sources: College Board's Big Future, National Center for Education Statistics College Navigator
Definitions: Middle 50% of SAT scores for students admitted Fall 2016, Middle 50% of ACT scores for students admitted Fall 2016
Copyright © 2018 C2 Education. All rights reserved.

 

Median
SAT Score Range

Median
ACT Score RangeSchool

Princeton University

Harvard University

University of Chicago

Yale University

Columbia University

Massachusetts Institute of Technology

Stanford University

University of Pennsylvania

Duke University

California Institute of Technology

Dartmouth College

Johns Hopkins University

Northwestern University

Brown University

Cornell University

Rice University

Vanderbilt University

University of Notre Dame

Washington University in St. Louis

Georgetown University

Emory University

University of California -- Berkeley

University of California -- Los Angeles

University of Southern California

Carnegie Mellon University

University of Virginia

1470-1600

1490-1600

1500-1600

1480-1600

1490-1600

1510-1600

1450-1590

1450-1580

1500-1580

1540-1600

1420-1580

1480-1580

1450-1570

1440-1590

1390-1550

1470-1580

1480-1590

1410-1560

1470-1580

1380-1540

1380-1540

1280-1490**

1230-1500

1320-1480**

1460-1570

1310-1510

32-35

32-35

32-35

32-35

32-35

33-35

31-35

32-35

31-34

34-36

30-34

32-34

32-34

31-34

31-34

32-35

32-35

32-35

32-34

30-34

30-33

31-34

28-33

30-33

31-34

29-33


