## What Score Do I Need?

Find out what score you need to get into the Top 25 schools in the US.\*



School	Median SAT Score Range	Median ACT Score Range
Princeton University	1470-1600	32-35
Harvard University	1490-1600	32-35
University of Chicago	1500-1600	32-35
Yale University	1480-1600	32-35
Columbia University	1490-1600	32-35
Massachusetts Institute of Technology	1510-1600	33-35
Stanford University	1450-1590	31-35
University of Pennsylvania	1450-1580	32-35
Duke University	1500-1580	31-34
California Institute of Technology	1540-1600	34-36
Dartmouth College	1420-1580	30-34
Johns Hopkins University	1480-1580	32-34
Northwestern University	1450-1570	32-34
Brown University	1440-1590	31-34
Cornell University	1390-1550	31-34
Rice University	1470-1580	32-35
Vanderbilt University	1480-1590	32-35
University of Notre Dame	1410-1560	32-35
Washington University in St. Louis	1470-1580	32-34
Georgetown University	1380-1540	30-34
Emory University	1380-1540	30-33
University of California Berkeley	1280-1490**	31-34
University of California Los Angeles	1230-1500	28-33
University of Southern California	1320-1480**	30-33
Carnegie Mellon University	1460-1570	31-34
University of Virginia	1310-1510	29-33



\*Based on US News 2017 rankings \*\*According to the school's website. Sources: College Board's Big Future, National Center for Education Statistics College Navigator Definitions: Middle 50% of SAT scores for students admitted Fall 2016, Middle 50% of ACT scores for students admitted Fall 2016 Copyright © 2018 C2 Education. All rights reserved.